

Headquarters: D-60329 Frankfurt / Main Postal address: D- 70435 Stuttgart Stammheimer Straße 35 Phone +49 (0)711-993 751 0 E-mail: fsk@fsk-vsv.de Internet: www.fsk-vsv.de

FSK-Contribution regulation from January 1st 2024 -

- resolved at the General Meeting November 22, 2023 -

Annual, basic and minimum contributions		1500,- €	
Plus turnover related additional charges:			
1. Stage	Annual turnover up to 2 Mio. EUR	0,- €	
2. Stage	Annual turnover 2 - 3 Mio. EUR	210,- €	
3. Stage	Annual turnover 3 - 6 Mio. EUR	370,- €	
4. Stage	Annual turnover 6 - 10 Mio. EUR	735,-€	
5. Stage	Annual turnover 10 - 15 Mio. EUR	1050,-€	
6. Stage	Annual turnover 15 - 20 Mio EUR	1470,-€	
7. Stage	Annual turnover 20 - 30 Mio EUR	2415,-€	
8. Stage	Annual turnover 30 - 50 Mio EUR	3150,-€	
9. Stage*	Annual turnover 50 - 70 Mio EUR	5250,- €	
10. Stage*	Annual turnover 70 - 100 Mio EUR	6300,- €	
11. Stage*	Annual turnover > 100 Mio EUR	8400,- €	

*For large companies and groups it may be the case that divisional sales or revenues for the respective material, additive, mechanical engineering or service is taken as a base. When joining or for change of contribution it must be conclusively explained and defined if the entire group turnover is not to be taken as a basis. When in doubt, the executive board will decide on the contribution of the company concerned.

